## 501776894 01/05/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Stephan Costantino	12/28/2011
Marcel Roellinger	12/28/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Huntsman International LLC	
Street Address:	10003 Woodloch Forest Drive	
City:	The Woodlands	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77380	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property T	ype	Number
Application Number:		13381106

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (281)719-4045 **Phone**: 2817194565

Email: joanne\_cutlip@huntsman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Huntsman International LLC
Address Line 1: 10003 Woodloch Forest Drive
Address Line 4: The Woodlands, TEXAS 77380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HAM 830095

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert Holthus

Total Attachments: 1

source=830095 signed assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027486 FRAME: 0514 H \$40.00 133

501776894

### **ASSIGNMENT**

I / We Stephan COSTANTINO, 18 Rue de Baerenfels, 68300 Saint Louis, France Marcel ROELLINGER, 24 Rue des Till, 68110 Illzach, France

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to *Huntsman International LLC*, a *Delaware limited liability company*, of 10003 Woodloch Forest Drive, The Woodlands, TX 77380, USA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/BP2010/057529

filed 31.05.2010

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *Huntsman International LLC*, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said *Huntsman International LLC*.

Stephan COSTANTINO

Marcal BOEL WINGER

Date

Date

US 01/07